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9th US-EU Energy Regulators Roundtable 
October 3-4, 2011 

Chicago, Illinois, USA 
 

Final Participant List 
 

National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners (NARUC) 

 Last name First name  Job Title Country   Email 

Clark Tony President, NARUC 
Chairman, North Dakota Public Service Commission 

USA tclark@nd.gov    

Wright David First Vice President, NARUC 
Vice Chairman, South Carolina Public Service Commission 

USA David.wright@psc.sc.gov  

Jones Philip Second Vice President, NARUC 
Commissioner, Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 

USA pjones@utc.wa.gov 
 

Honorable Colette Treasurer, NARUC 
Chair, Arkansas Public Service Commission 

USA chonorable@psc.state.ar.us 
 

Coen David Member, NARUC Executive Committee 
Commissioner, Vermont Public Service Board 

USA david.coen@state.vt.us  

O’Connell-
Diaz 

Erin Co-Vice Chair, NARUC Committee on Electricity 
Commissioner, Illinois Commerce Commission 

USA eoconnel@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Scott Doug Chairman, Illinois Commerce Commission  USA dscott@icc.illinois.gov  
Callisto Eric Commissioner, Public Service Commission of Wisconsin  USA eric.callisto@wisconsin.gov 
Gray Charles Executive Director, NARUC  USA cgray@naruc.org  
Skootsky Erin Director, International Programs, NARUC USA eskootsky@naruc.org  
Dalal Ambika Legal & Policy Advisor to Com. O’Connell-Diaz, Illinois Commerce 

Commission (observer) 
USA 

adalal@icc.illinois.gov 
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Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) 

 Last name First name  Job Title  Country   Email 

Moeller Philip Commissioner  USA Philip.Moeller@ferc.gov 
Reich Steven Deputy Director, Division of Energy Market Oversight, Office of 

Enforcement 
USA Steven.Reich@ferc.gov  

 
Council of European Energy Regulators (CEER) 

 Last name First name   Job Title  Country   Email 

Lord Mogg John S CEER President UK regulator.gb@ofgem.gov.uk  

Kindler Johannes S CEER Vice President; Vice President, BNetzA Germany johannes.kindler@bnetza.de 

Crea Carlo P CEER Vice President, AEEG Italy CCREA@autorita.energia.it  

Termini Valeria S Commissioner, AEEG Italy VTERMINI@autorita.energia.it 

Plug Peter S Director of the Office of Energy and Transport Regulation (NMa) Netherlands p.j.plug@nmanet.nl 

Braz José S Chair, CEER Implementation, Benchmarking and Policy WG; 
Commissioner, ERSE 

Portugal jbraz@erse.pt 

Gómez  Tomás S Commissioner, Spanish Energy Regulatory Commission (CNE) Spain pre@cne.es 

Widegren Karin S Director, International Affairs, EI, Sweden Sweden karin.widegren@ei.se  

Gómez-
Elvira 

Rafael P Spanish Energy Regulatory Commission (CNE) Spain rgg@cne.es  

Raillon  Philippe P Director, International Department, CRE France Philippe.raillon@cre.fr  

Dønnem Anne P Director, European Energy Regulatory Affairs (NVE) Norway adoe@nve.no 

Maaskant Robert P NMa Netherlands r.j.maaskant@nmanet.nl  

Schmidt Maren P Legal Advisor to Vice President Kindler, BNetzA Germany Maren.Schmidt@BNetzA.de 

McCoy Natalie P CEER Secretary General Belgium Natalie.mccoy@ceer.eu 
 
Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators (ACER) 

 Last name First name   Job Title  Country   Email 

Pototschnig Alberto S Director of the Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators Slovenia Alberto.pototschnig@acer.europa.eu 

Geitona Fay P NRA Coordinator Belgium fay.geitona@acer.europa.eu 

 
Energy Regulators Regional Association (ERRA) 
 
 Last name First name   Job Title  Country   Email 

Szörényi Gábor S Chairman Hungary szorenyig@eh.gov.hu  


